

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

March 19, 2023

REGION MEMORANDUM CLMD-2023-070

DEPED - KORONADAL CITY LGU COORDINATION MEETING ON 2023 RSPC

To: Schools Division Superintendent - Koronadal City Division Regional Office Personnel Concerned

> To ensure the smooth and successful conduct of the 2023 Regional 1. Schools Press

Conference (RSPC), there will be a Coordination Meeting of DepEd Officials with Koronadal City Local Government Unit (LGU) on March 23, 2023, 10:30 a.m. at the City Mayor's Office, Koronadal City.

- 2. The activity aims to:
 - level off plans and preparation for the 2023 RSPC; a.)
 - identify possible issues and concerns; and b.)
 - discuss other matters. c.)
- 3. Participants in this activity are the Director IV, CLMD Chief, and the regional

supervisors of the regional office while participants from Koronadal City are the Schools Division Superintendent, Assistant Schools Division Superintendent, and the Education Program Supervisors in charge of Journalism.

4. This face-to-face activity shall adhere to the minimum health protocols as

prescribed by IATF/RIATF. All participants are enjoined to strictly follow the health and safety protocols set by the venue and shall observe physical distancing in the entire conduct of the activity.

5. For information and compliance.

Encl: None

Reference: Region Memorandum on RSPC 2023

Allotment: None

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the subject

SCHOOL PAPER MEETING

SLLA/CLMD/RM/2023 RSPC CONVERGENCE MEETING WITH KORONADAL CITY LGU/074/ March 19, 2023



Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893 Website: depedroxii.org Email: region12@deped.gov.ph





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education SOCCSKSARGEN REGION



